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PENDING FINALIZATION OF SETTLEMENT  
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Benjamin W. Hattenbach (SBN 186455) 
bhattenbach@irell.com 
Ellisen S. Turner (SBN 224842) 
eturner@irell.com 
Christopher T. Abernethy (SBN 275986) 
cabernethy@irell.com 
Rosalyn M. Kautz (SBN 307831) 
rkautz@irell.com 
IRELL & MANELLA LLP 
1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900 
Los Angeles, CA  90067 
Telephone: (310) 277-1010 
Facsimile: (310) 203-7199 
 
Attorneys for Defendant  
OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc. 
 
Brian Ledahl (SBN 186579) 
E-Mail: BLedahl@raklaw.com 
Neil A. Rubin (SBN 250761) 
E-Mail: NRubin@raklaw.com 
Jacob Buczko (SBN 269408) 
E-Mail: JBuczko@raklaw.com 
RUSS AUGUST & KABAT 
12424 Wilshire Boulevard 12th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90025 
Telephone:  (310) 826-7474 
Facsimile:   (310) 826-6991 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
Document Security Systems, Inc. 

 

 
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
SOUTHERN DIVISION 

 
 
DOCUMENT SECURITY SYSTEMS, 
INC., 
 
   Plaintiff,  
 
  v. 
 
OSRAM GMBH; OSRAM OPTO 
SEMICONDUCTORS GMBH & CO.; 
OSRAM Licht AG; and OSRAM 
SYLVANIA INC., 
 
   Defendants. 
 

  
Case No. 2:17-cv-05184-JVS-JCG 
 
 
JOINT MOTION TO STAY  
ALL DEADLINES PENDING 
FINALIZATION OF SETTLEMENT  
AGREEMENT AND 
[PROPOSED] ORDER THEREON  
 

 

 

Case 2:17-cv-05184-JVS-JCG   Document 63   Filed 01/29/18   Page 1 of 2   Page ID #:667

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

10436800 - 2 - 
JOINT MOTION TO STAY ALL DEADLINES 
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The parties have reached an agreement that will resolve their disputes in the 

above-captioned litigation. Accordingly, Plaintiff Document Security Systems, Inc. 

("DSS") and Defendant OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc. ("OSI") hereby jointly move the 

Court to stay all deadlines in the above-captioned litigation for twenty one (21) days 

pending finalization and execution of the settlement documents, after which the 

parties will jointly move to dismiss the case.  

 

Respectfully submitted,  

 

DATED:  January 29, 2018 By:   /s/ Christopher T. Abernethy                                   
Christopher T. Abernethy  
IRELL & MANELLA LLP 
 
Attorneys for Defendant  
OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc. 
 

 

DATED:  January 29, 2018 By:  /s/ Brian Ledahl                                                                
Brian Ledahl  
RUSS AUGUST & KABAT 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
Document Security Systems, Inc. 

 

ATTESTATION OF AUTHORIZATION 

 

Pursuant to Central District of California Local Rule 5-4.3.4(a)(2)(i), I hereby 

certify that the content of this document is acceptable to Brian Ledahl, counsel for 

Plaintiff, and I have obtained his authorization to affix his electronic signature to 

this document.  

 

DATED:  January 29, 2018 By:   /s/ Christopher T. Abernethy                                   

       Christopher T. Abernethy  
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